
74
32

0/
I

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER
CONTRACT NO.  ZNB0005/19T

for
THE PROVISION OF ONE TREE HILL WEIGHBRIDGE: UPGRADE OF EXISTING Z DECK WEIGHBRIDGE TO A 4 DECK 

(MULTIDECK) 22M

The Province of KwaZulu-Natal, Department of Transport, request Tender proposals for One Tree Hill Weighbridge: Upgrade of 
Existing Z Deck Weighbridge to a 4 Deck (Multi-deck) 22m for a period of 4 months 

It is envisaged that interested service providers, who are in the Freight and Construction Sector and who satisfy criteria stated in the 
Tender Data, may submit Tender offers. 

Minimum Requirements 
    • Bidders must register on the Central Suppliers Database. 
    • Bidders who fail to meet this minimum requirement will be deemed none responsive. 

A non-refundable tender deposit of R330.00 payable in cash only

The physical address for collection of Tender documents is KwaZulu-Natal Department of Transport, 172 Burger Street, 
Pietermaritzburg, 3201 – ‘B’ Block Acquisitions. 

Documents may be collected during working hours as from 08h00 till 15h30, on the 31st of May 2019 till 7th June 2019. 

Technical enquiries relating to this tender may be addressed to:
Name  : Mr Kevin Robert
Telephone No. : 033 355 8877 – 082 568 2507 
E-mail address : Kevin.Robrt@kzntransport.gov.za

Bid completion relating enquiries may be addressed to:
Name  : Mr Sandile Nkala
Telephone No. : 033 355 8975
E-mail address : Sandile.Nkala@kzntransport.gov.za

COMPULSORY BRIEFING MEETING 
DATE : 10 JUNE 2019
VENUE : One Tree Hill Weighbridge, Approximately Halfway Between Ladysmith and Newcastle on the N11 Near Sunset 
Rest   - 28 07 43.72 South 29 58 27.61 East
TIME : 11H00

NO LATE COMERS WILL BE ADMITTED: NO DOCUMENTS WILL BE ISSUED ON THE DAY OF THE BRIEFING

The closing time for receipt of tenders is 11h00 on 25 JUNE 2019 at the offices of the Department of Transport Located at 172 Burger 
Street Pietermaritzburg.  

Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, electronic, e-mailed and late tenders will not be accepted.

Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tenders are stated in the Tender Data


